ROOMS TO GO } Assembly Instructions

Manufactured by HMIS for Rooms To Go HMIS 161-03 SIDE SLAT CHAIR SKU#: 42416164

Version 1 - 20250616

***Caution: Please read all instructions carefully before starting the assembly process. These parts are cumbersome and heavy.
Therefore, two people are recommended in order to prevent personal injury and ensure the parts are not damaged during the assembly.

Code PARTS LIST Step | Code Hardware List
1| Chair Back % 1Pc 142 | A | AllenKey - 4mm = | i
Flat Washer - @5/16"x19x1.5mm
2 Cushion Seat @ 1Pc
2 B | Lock Washer - @5/16" 4Pcs
3 Left Front Leg —— 1Pc
Right Front Leg — 1Pe Bolt - @5/16"x18x83mm
S | H Frame Strecher @\ 1Pe Flat Washer - ©1/4"x19x1.5mm
1 C | Lock Washer - ©1/4" 1Pc
TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT PROVIDED) Bolt - @1/4"x20x38mm
Description Sketch D | Hex Nut-@5/16" 4Pcs
Philli dri
TIPS serewdnver == E | Flat Washer - 05/16'x19x1.5mm| (&) 4Pes
3
F | Lock Washer - @5/16" S 4Pcs
G | Wrench - ©5/16" | e—(e 1Pc
Do not tighten all bolts until chair is 4 H | Screw - #8x38mm sl 4Pcs
fully assembed.

STEP 2

Hardware Pack Location(S):
HMIS 161-03 SIDE SLAT CHAIR , SKU# : 42416164
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Tighten all bolts all the way.
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